
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS Case No. 1251/25, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 46 A (c) B.E. 
Act.

Abhishek Biswakarma of Mangchu Forest Village, 
Rongpo, PS- KPG, Dist. KPG M/25 Purna Bdr. Biswakarma 30.12.25 ASI Passang Dawa Sherpa

2 SPC Ref: Matigara PS Case No- 814/2025, Dated 30/12/2025, 
U/S – 303(2)/317(2) of BNS, R/W Sec 21 of MMDR ACT

Naresh Mahanta, S/O- Lt. Kailash Mahanta of Jyotirmoy 
colony , PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling M/43 LT. KAILASH MAHANTA 30.12.25 SI MANOJ ROY

3 SPC New Jalpaiguri PS Case no 872/25 Dated 26-12-2025 U/S 108 
of BNS

Mukti Saha of Ambikanagar PS New Jalpaiguri Dist Jalpaiguri F/36 Shymal Saha 30.12.2025 SI Md. Sanaullah

4 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 371/25 dated 30.05.25 U/S 

305(a) of BNS 
Md. Raju of Netaji Nagar, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist 

Jalpaiguri M/31 Md. Majibur 30.12.25 SI Bandhan Roy

5 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 852/2025 Dated. 
21/12/2025 U/S 303(2) of BNS 

Guddu Mahato of Samar Nagar, Champasari, PS 
Pradhannagar, Dist Darjeling. M/27 Lt. Sudama Mahato 30.12.25 SI Bandhan Roy

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1605, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. NCR 
No. 1315 & 1318

Chiranjit Roy of AMAR Khana, near Berubari Bazar, PS- 
Kotowali, Dist. JPG M/30 Kamini Roy 30.12.25 ASI Dipak Karmakar

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1605, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. NCR 
No. 1315 & 1318

Prafullya Roy of Shibnagar, near Hanuman Mandir, W/No-
42, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/39 Rohini Roy 30.12.25 ASI Dipak Karmakar

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1605, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. NCR 
No. 1315 & 1318

Ajay Barman of Saar Nagar, Bou Bazar, near Sitala 
Mandir, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/22 Bhabesh Barman 30.12.25 ASI Dipak Karmakar

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1605, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. NCR 
No. 1315 & 1318

Subhajit Roy of Samar Nagar, Battala, near Buri Mandir, 
PS- PDN, Dist. DJG M/17 Gouranga Roy 30.12.25 ASI Dipak Karmakar

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1597, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. NCR 
No. 1319

Arjun Rai of Vivekananda Nagar, W/No-42, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/29 Lt. Ram Ch. Rai 30.12.25 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

6 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 897, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Biswajit Saha of Hatiadanga, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/36 Ramesh Ch. Saha 30.12.25 ASI Ram Prasad Adhikary

7 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 897, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Goutam Mandal of Do M/35 Hirendra Nath Mandal 30.12.25 ASI Ram Prasad Adhikary

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 897, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Bijay Das of Telipara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Nimai Das 30.12.25 ASI Ram Prasad Adhikary

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 897, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Anil Mandal of Madhya Shantingar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/62 Amar Chand Mandal 30.12.25 ASI Ram Prasad Adhikary

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 897, Dt. 30/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Biswanath Dutta of Shantinagar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/56 Bijay Dutta 30.12.25 ASI Ram Prasad Adhikary

11 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1665Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS MANOJ GHOSH OF GOSAIPUR, PS - BAGDOGRA, DIST- 
DARJEELING M/43 LT SUBODH GHOSH 30.12.25 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

12 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1665Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS PROKASH PAUL OF PAULPARA,PS- MATIGARA, DIST- 
DARJEELING M/35 HARIPADA PAUL 30.12.25 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

13 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1665Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS PALASH DEBNATH OF PROMOD NAGAR,PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST- DARJEELING M/26 BABLU DEBNATH 30.12.25 ASI CHANDAN 

CHAKRABORTY

14 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1671Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS GOUTAM SIKDAS OF PATIRAMJOTE,PS- MATIGARA,DIST- 
DARJEELING M/28 GANESH SIKDAS 30.12.25 SI PRASAN TAMANG

15 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1671Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS BRATENDRA NATH BARMAN OF TARIJOTE,PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST- DARJEELING M/29 LT. CHIREN BARMAN 30.12.25 SI PRASAN TAMANG

16 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1669Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS KARTIK SARKAR OF GOSSAIPUR, PS- BAGDOGRA, DIST- 
DARJEELING M/51 LATE KALIPADA 

SARKAR 30.12.25 ASI CHANDRA PRAKASH 
ADHIKARI

17 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1671Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS SONUKUMAR PRASAD OF MALLAGURI,PS- PRADAN 
NAGAR, DIST- DARJEELING M/25 PRAHLAD PRASAD 30.12.25 ASI CHANDRA PRAKASH 

ADHIKARI

18 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1669Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS KARANJEET SINGH OF DEVIDANGA,PS- 
PRADHANNAGAR,DIST- DARJEELING M/33 PARAMJEET SINGH 30.12.25 ASI CHANDRA PRAKASH 

ADHIKARI

19 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1669Dt. 30.12.25 U/S- 292 0f BNS SEIKH FAROOLE OF DEBIDANGA, PS- PRADHAN NAGAR, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/33 SEIKH AHMED 30.12.25 ASI CHANDRA PRAKASH 

ADHIKARI

20 SPC BDR   PS  GDE  NO 1417   DTD 30/12/2025 U/S 292 BNS. MUKESH DAS OF BHUJIAPANI PS-BDR ,DIST DJG M/23   S/O   JYOTI CH DAS 46021 ASI AMIT LAMA 
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21 SPC DO PRATIK NAG OF DHURDAMA PS-NXL ,DIST DJG M/25  S/O PRADEEP NAG 46021 SI BINUP MAHATO 

22 SPC DO BUJRANGI KUMAR OF GOSSAINPUR PS-BDR ,DIST DJG M/22   S/O MUKESH MAHATO 46021 SI BINUP MAHATO 

23 SPC DO ABHINASH PRASAD OF BIMANNAGAR PS-BDR ,DIST DJG M/23 S/O JONODHAN 
PRASAD 46021 SI D.KUNDU 

24 SPC DO ROHIT SARKAR  OF GOSSAINPUR PS-BDR ,DIST DJG M/28 S/O RATAN SARKAR 46021 ASI AMIT LAMA 

25 SPC DO DENESH GHOSH  OF GOSSAINPUR PS-BDR ,DIST DJG M/45   S/O LT NITAI GHOSH 46021 SI BINUP MAHATO 

26 SPC DO ANANTA ROY OF SUBASAH PALLY PS-BDR,DIST DJG M/55   S/OLT TARAKA NATH 
ROY 46021 ASI AMIT LAMA 

27 SPC DO KRISHNA MUKHIA  OF PRADHANAGAR PS-PDN ,DIST DJG M/45   S/O  BARUN MUKHIA 46021 SI D.KUNDU 

28 SPC DO AVNASH BARAIK OF  HANSQUA  PS-BDR ,DIST DJG M/18 S/O GOUTAM BARAIK 46021 SI BINUP MAHATO 

29 SPC DO AKRAM ALI OF MASJID PARA  PS-BDR,DIST DJG M/23 S/O  MD ALI 46021 ASI AMIT LAMA 

30 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-292 
BNS Shapan Das of Kashmir Colony, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 42/M Lt. Baddanath Das 30.12.2025 SI Tanmay Kundu

31 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-292 
BNS

Narayan Sarkar of Rajganj Borovita, PS- Rajganj, Dist- 
Jalpaiguri 33/M Lt. Binod Sarkar 30.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

32 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-292 
BNS

Sakilam raju of Sher Lingampally, PS+Dist- Rangareddi, 
AP 40/M Lt. Sakilam Dubai 

Dubaiya 30.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

33 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-292 
BNS

Madhu Hazra of Rajganj Borovita, PS- Rajganj, Dist- 
Jalpaiguri 45/M Lt. Dharani Hazra 30.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

34 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-34 
Police Act

Prasanta Hazra of Rajganj Borovita, PS- Rajganj, Dist- 
Jalpaiguri 26/M Dharani Hazra 30.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

35 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-34 
Police Act Rinku Saha of NJP Bhaktinagar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaigur 53/M Lt. Ranjit Saha 30.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

36 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-34 
Police Act Tinku saha of Birpara, PS-  birpara, Dist- Alipurduar 30/M Sushil Sarkar 30.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

37 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-34 
Police Act

Prasanta Haldar of Laxmi Colony, PS- Nageshwarpur, Dist- 
Malda 33/M Lt. Mantu Haldar 30.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

38 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1456/25 Dtd. 30.12.25 u/s-34 
Police Act

Amal Roy of Bramyan Gram, PS- Raiganj, Dist- Uttar 
Dinajpur 33/M Belon Roy 30.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

39 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1436 DT.30.12.25         u/s 292 BNS         

Dipu Roy(32) 
OF+PO.Kamarvita PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri 32/M S/O.Sunil

Roy 30.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

40 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1436 DT.30.12.25         u/s 292 BNS         

Tarini Barman(56)
OF.Purba Fakdaibari PO.Ghogomali PS.Bhakti Nagar 

Dist.Jalpaiguri 56/M  S/O.
Late  Budaru Barman

30.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

41 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1436 DT.30.12.25         u/s 292 BNS         

Kamal Roy(37) 
OF.Purba Hatiadanga PO.

Sahudangi PS.Bhakti Nagar
Dist.Jalpaiguri

37/M S/O.Lt Kukil Roy 30.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

42 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1436 DT.30.12.25         u/s 292 BNS         

Suman Barman(29) 
OF.Farabari Bhelkipara

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri 29/M S/O.Tarini Barman 30.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

43 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.779 DT.30.12.25         u/s 292 BNS         
Sujal Sarkar(18)  of 1 No Dumsigara PS Malbazaar Dist 

Jalpaiguri 18/M S/O Srikanta Sarkar 30.12.2025 SI Kankan Paul

44 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.779 DT.30.12.25         u/s 292 BNS         Sk. Sahil Sarkar(19)  of Gajoldoba 10 no PS Malbazaar 
Dist Jalpaiguri 19/M S/O Nimai Sarkar 30.12.2025 SI Kankan Paul

45 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1483 DATED- 30.12.2025 U/S-34 P.ACT RAJU THAKUR OF FOKDOIBARI PS-BHAKTINAGAR DIST-
JALPAIGURI 32/M RAMJI THAKUR 30.12.25 ASI DEBASISH DAS

46 SPC DO GAUTAM BASAK OF UTTAR BHARAT NAGAR, WARD NO-
24 PS-SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 32/M JAGABANDHU BASAK 30.12.25 DO

47 SPC DO SUBHAJIT KARMAKAR OF SUBASHPALLY, WARD NO-
21 PS-SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 32/M SUBHENDU 

KARMAKAR 30.12.25 DO

48 SPC DO MD.AMUZUDDIN OF SUBASHPALLY, WARD NO-21 PS- 
SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 32/M SARFUDDIN MD 30.12.25 DO

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO- 769 DT.30.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT NABIN THAPA OF NIGALI  DA  HELGAON PS-MIRIK DIST-
DARJEELING 32/M GHYAN SHYAM THAPA 30.12.25 ASI D.SARKAR

50 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO- 781 DT.30.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT GOSAVI VIKASH OF PATNE  PS-MALIGAON DIST-NACHIK 32/M EKNATH VIKASH 30.12.25 PSI M. KUNDU

51 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO- 791 DT.30.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT DHURBA SINGH ROY OF JIKAS ROAD PS-BONGAION DIST-
ASSAM 32/M ADHIR CH ROY 30.12.25 ASI . BINOD CHHETRY

52 SPC DO JAYANTA DAS OF BABU PARA PS-SILIGURI DIST-
 DARJEELING 32/M SITANATH DAS 30.12.25 DO

53 SPC DO MAHENDRA PANDEY OF UJHAIYA PS-JAGATPUR DIST-
RAIBERELI 32/M LT. MATHURA PANDEY 30.12.25 DO

54 SPC DO AJOY KUMAR OF DRIVARTOLA PS- KISHANGANJ DIST-
KISHANGANJ 32/M ADHIR KUMAR 30.12.25 DO



55 SPC DO SANJU DAS OF BABUYA KOLAGHAT PS-PASHCHIM   DIST-
MEDINIPUR 32/M BASU DHAN DAS 30.12.25 DO

56 SPC DO BIKRAM BARMAN OF KAITAL BARI PS-SITAI DIST-
COOCHBEHAR 32/M UKIL BARMAN 30.12.25 DO

57 SPC DO SRING LEPCHA OF JIVARTOLA PS-KATHIHAR DIST-
KATHIHAR 32/M SENDRUP LEPCHA 30.12.25 DO

58 SPC DO SOUVIK MAITI OF BABUYA KOLAGHAT PS-PASHCHIM  
DIST-MEDINIPUR 32/M BASU DHAN DAS 30.12.25 DO

59 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO- 732 DT.30.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT RAHUL RAM OF ASHRAMPARA ,W/N-13 PS-SILIGURI 
DIST- DARJEELING 32/M LT.MAHESH RAM 30.12.25 ASI AMAL BARMAN

60 SPC DO SITARAM CHOWHAN OF JYOTINAGAR,W/N-41 PS-
BHAKTINAGAR  DIST- JALPAIGURI 32/M SUKURU CHOWHAN 30.12.25 DO

61 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 1700    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Sameer Sarkar of Samar Nagar, Champasari, PS Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling   M/ 25 Parimal Sarkar 30.12.25 ASI Prabal Sarkar

62 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 1700    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act Anwarul Md of Netaji Nagar, Champasari, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar,Dist- Darjeeling M/24 Hiru Md 30.12.25 ASI Prabal Sarkar

63 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 1700    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Cyrus Pradhan of Uttar Palash, Champasari, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/23 Saran Pradhan 30.12.25 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

64 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 1700    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Bijay Saha of Central Bank, New Jalpaiguri, Ward No-35, 
PS NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri M/19 Lt. Amar Sahani 30.12.25 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

65 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1747    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act     Anuj Jha of Hakim Para, Ward No.15, PS- Siliguri, Dist- 
Darjeeling   M/20 Bhagban Jha 30.12.25 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

66 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1747    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Pradip sah of Pokaijote, Ward No.46, PS- Pradhan Nagar, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/24 Jag Lal Sah 30.12.25 ASI Anwar Abedin

67 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1747    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Ram Babu Sahani of Coolipara, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- 
Darjeeling   M/42 Lt. Sito Sahani 30.12.25 ASI   Prabal Sarkar 

68 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1747    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Rabi Sah of Panjabi Para, PS- Siliguri, Darjeeling M/29 Umesh sah 30.12.25 ASI   Sanjib Mukherjee

69 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1747    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Sagar Singh of Bhanu Bhakta Sarani, Gurung Busty, PS- 
Pradhannagar, Darjeeling M/29 Binod Singh 30.12.25 ASI   Sanjib Mukherjee

70 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1748    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act Ravi Prasad of Jyoti Nagar Colony, Near- Radhika 
Bhawan,PS Pradhannagar, Darjeeling M/25 Shankar Prasad 30.12.25 ASI   Sanjib Mukherjee

71 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1748    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Dinesh Paswan of Coolipara, PS- 
Pradhannagar,Darjeeling M/46 Lt. Surendra Paswan 30.12.25 ASI Jagannath Roy 

72 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1748    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act   Shankara Ram of Keshab Pur, Bihar M/55 Lt. Raghu Nath Ram 30.12.25 ASI Jagannath Roy 

73 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1748    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act Mukesh Ram of Keshav Pur, Majaffar Pur, Bihar M/32   Sahadeb Ram 30.12.25 ASI Jagannath Roy 

74 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1748    dated 30.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act Dulal Mandal of Mahamaya Colony, PS- Matigara, 
Darjeeling M/29 Sudarshan Mandal 30.12.25 ASI Amar Raj Subba


